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Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the estimated production of kharif crops and the actual production achieved during the year 2010-11; and

(b) the details of kharif production during the last year?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CONSUMER
AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION (PROF. K.V. THOMAS)

(a) & (b): Details of production of major kharif crops during 2009-10 (4th Advance Estimates) and 2010-11 (1st Advance Estimates) are as under:

Crop Kharif Production (Million Tonnes)
  2009-2010 2010-11
Rice  75.91  80.41
Coarse Cereals 23.63  28.23
Tur  2.55  3.27
Pulses  4.30  6.00
Foodgrains 103.84  114.63
Groundnut 3.66  5.64
Soyabean 10.05  9.81
Oilseeds 15.66  17.27
Cotton#  23.94  33.50
Sugarcane 277.75  324.91

#Production in Million Bales (of 170 kg each.)
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